Loans payable  4,843.17  1,028.03  -   -   -

Foreign currency option contracts  (3,364.68 )  -   -   -   -

Financial assets

Trade receivables  8,083.10  8,593.99  -   -   -

Inter corporate deposits to related parties (including interest
receivable)

 932.70  -   1,664.62  -   -

Balance with government authorities  -   1,309.33  -   -   -

Bank balance in EEFC account  129.17  40.35  -   -   -

Forward contract receivable  (2,476.64)  (1,018.74) - - -

Net exposure to foreign currency assets / (liabilities)  5,058.25 7,286.90  1,664.62  (12.16)  (1,278.14)

'���������� ����������� 	�
���
�� ���� ���
��
�
�������� ������������ ��� ��
� ������
��
�
�������
�����
�
��������������������
��
���
��
���#�������>Q#$

116

   Sensitivity to foreign currency risk

  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in above currencies with all other variables held constant.
>���*�$�;�����

����
���������!����	��
�*���	��
������*��������
���#������
������	���$�����������#���
foreign currency monetary assets and liabilities at balance sheet date:

(` in lakhs)

Currencies 31 March 2019 31 March 2018
Increase
by 2%

Decrease
by 2%

Increase
by 2%

Decrease
by 2%

USD 117.35  (117.35)  101.16  (101.16)

EUR  76.87  (76.87)  145.74  (145.74)

THB  35.28  (35.28)  33.29  (33.29)

CHF  (0.23)  0.23  (0.24)  0.24

JPY  (22.15)  22.15  (25.56)  25.56

� � � �����
���
!����$!����
����	��#��
�		��
!�	������
$��������������	��
����	��#����
���#����

��
��������$��#�
term foreign currency loans of $34.15 lakhs equivalent to ` 2,359.18 lakhs (31 March 2018 - $37 lakhs
equivalent to ` 2,404.72 lakhs) that have been capitalised into the cost of the related assets and are
����

���
������

��	��
��	�$�������	�����	���������
��<<�!��	�����
�����	����������
���
�
��
������	�
��
����
charge.

� � +��=� �������?����������!�
�
����
�
������
����"

� � � >���
�����!�����
�	��
�	�
��	�����������$!�����
��
���$��#�
�	��*�		�;��#��
]��	����
����
��#���
�	��

[…]

'���������������������	�
���
���������
��
�
�������� ������������ ��� ��
� �����
����
��
�������
�����
�
��������������������
��
���
��
���#�������>Q#$

171

   (` in lakhs)

Particulars
31 March 2018

USD EURO CHF JPY
Financial liabilities
Trade payables  132  639  12  630
Capital creditors  -   38  -   648
Loans payable  4,843  1,028  -   -
Forward contract payable  -   -   -   -
Foreign currency option contracts  (3,365)  -   -   -
Financial assets
Trade receivables  8,083  8,594  -   -
Balance with government authorities  -   1,309  -   -
Bank balance in EEFC account  129  41  -   -
Forward contract receivable  (2,477)  (1,019)  -   -
Net exposure to foreign currency assets / (liabilities)  4,125  7,220  (12)  (1,278)

  Sensitivity to foreign currency risk

  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in above currencies with all other variables held constant.
>���*�$�;�����

����
����	�������	��
�*���	��
������*��������
���#������
������	���$�����������#�����	��#��
currency monetary assets and liabilities at balance sheet date:

(` in lakhs)

Currencies 31 March 2019 31 March 2018
Increase
by 2%

Decrease
by 2%

Increase
by 2%

Decrease
by 2%

USD  117  (117)  82  (82)

EUR  77  (77)  144  (144)

CHF -  - -  -

JPY  (22)  22  (26)  26

� � � �����
���
!����$!����
����	��#��
�		��
!�	������
$��������������	��
����	��#����
���#����

��
��������$��#�
�	��
foreign currency loans of $3.4 million equivalent to ` 2,359 lakhs (31 March 2018 - $3.70 million equivalent to
`�X?|Y`�$������
��
������*����
���
�$�������
��
���
��
����
���	�$�
�������
�������	������

���
������

��	��
�
or loss over a period of 7 to 11 years in the form of adjustment to the depreciation charge.

� � +��=� �������?����������!�
�
����
�
������
����"

  � >����	��������
�	��
�	�
��	�����������$!�����
��
���$��#�
�	��*�		�;��#��
]��	����
����
��#���
�	��
�	�